PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2357

- Page 1, line 1, after the second "for" insert "a"
- Page 1, line 1, replace "loans" with "loan guarantee program"
- Page 1, line 4, replace "LOANS TO" with "LOAN GUARANTEE PROGRAM FOR"
- Page 1, line 4, replace "The" with "During and for thirty days following a federal shutdown that takes place during the 2019-21 biennium, the"
- Page 1, line 5, replace "make interest free loans to federal employees" with "implement a program to guarantee repayment of a loan made by a North Dakota financial institution to a North Dakota resident employed by the federal government"
- Page 1, line 6, replace the first "are" with "is"
- Page 1, line 6, replace the second "are" with "is"
- Page 1, line 7, replace "these short-term loans and make the loans" with "the request and provide the loan guarantee"
- Page 1, line 7, after the period insert "The Bank may adopt policies and establish guidelines to administer this loan guarantee program in accordance with the provisions of this section."

Renumber accordingly